the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation (" City"). 

WHEREAS, City and Consultant ( the " Parties") entered into Agreement No. 

133504 ( the " Agreement') whereby Consultant agreed to provide as -needed landscape

architectural services in an amount not to exceed Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars

250,000) for a period of two ( 2) years with the option to extend for three ( 3) additional

one-year periods; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered a First Amendment to the Agreement to

increase the authority amount for a total not to exceed One Million Dollars ($ 1, 000, 000);